
Wichita State (11-8) -vs- Long Beach State (9-11)
3/17/2013 at Long Beach, Calif. (Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Landon Hunt (2-0)
Loss: Ladwig, A.J. (2-2)
Save: Jon Maciel (3)
HBP: Ladwig, A.J., David Hill, Landon Hunt
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rob Hansen First: Brad Hungerford Third Base: Bill Barnes 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 1,084   Weather: Partly Cloudy
Game notes:
- SABO, Nick faced 4 batters in the 4th.
- Ladwig faced 2 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wichita State 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 1
Long Beach State 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 X 5 11 0

Wichita State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bobbit, Cody ss 3 2 2 0 2 0 0
Dearman, Tanner 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Gillaspie, Casey 1b 2 0 0 0 3 0 0
Baker, Tyler c 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Coy, Johnny dh 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Bayliff, Garrett rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
    Kihle, Daniel ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harbutz, Erik 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Haddox, Joe lf 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Green, Micah ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Doggett, Taylor cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
    Moore, Sean ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mucha, Mikel ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ladwig, A.J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Palmer, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vielock, Foster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 7 4 6 7 8

SB: Bobbit, Cody (1)
HBP: Dearman, Tanner (1); Haddox, Joe (1)
E: Bobbit, Cody (1)

Long Beach State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeff McNeil 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Michael Hill ss 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
Jeff Yamaguchi 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Ino Patron dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Richard Prigatano rf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Eric Hutting c 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Josh Guerra lf 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Jonathan Serven 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Colby Brenner cf 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
David Hill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Sabo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Provencher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Hunt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jon Maciel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 11 5 1 5 5

2B: Michael Hill (1); Jeff Yamaguchi (1); Richard Prigatano (1);
Jonathan Serven (1)
SH: Michael Hill (1); Ino Patron (1)
SF: Eric Hutting (1)
CS: Ino Patron (1)
HBP: Colby Brenner (1)
DP: 3

Wichita State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ladwig, A.J. (L, 2-2) 4.0 8 5 5 0 2 1 0 1 0 19 21 2 6 60
Palmer, Drew 2.1 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 10 1 4 27
Vielock, Foster 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 18
Totals 11 5 5 1 5 1 0 1 0 31 36 4 12 105

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
David Hill 3.0 4 3 3 4 3 0 0 1 0 13 18 2 4 63
Nick Sabo 0.0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 12
Ty Provencher 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 10
Landon Hunt (W, 2-0) 3.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 10 11 1 8 33
Jon Maciel (S, 3) 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 22
Totals 7 4 4 6 7 0 0 2 0 31 39 3 14 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wichita State - Top of 1st WSU LBS
Bobbit singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Dearman flied out to lf (2-2 FFFBB). 0 0
Bobbit stole second. 0 0
Gillaspie, C walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Baker struck out looking (2-2 KKBBFK). 0 0
Coy singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 KK); Gillaspie, C advanced to second; Bobbit scored. 1 0
Bayliff out at first 1b to p (0-0). 1 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st WSU LBS
McNEIL, Jeff singled to left field (1-1 BF). 1 0
HILL, Michae grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); McNEIL, Jeff advanced to second. 1 0
YAMAGUCHI, J doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-1 KB); McNEIL, Jeff scored. 1 1
YAMAGUCHI, J advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
PATRON, Ino reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (2-0 BB); YAMAGUCHI, J out at home 3b to
c to 3b to p. 1 1
PRIGATANO, R doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); PATRON, Ino scored. 1 2
HUTTING, Eri grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 1 2

Wichita State - Top of 2nd WSU LBS
Harbutz flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 2
Haddox hit by pitch (2-2 BFKB). 1 2
Doggett struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 2
Bobbit walked (3-2 FBBBFFB); Haddox advanced to second. 1 2
Dearman out at first 1b to p (0-2 KF). 1 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd WSU LBS
GUERRA, Josh singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 1 2
SERVEN, Jona singled to left field (0-0); GUERRA, Josh advanced to third. 1 2
BRENNER, Col grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BF); SERVEN, Jona advanced to second; GUERRA, Josh scored. 1 3
McNEIL, Jeff flied out to lf (0-0). 1 3
HILL, Michae singled, out at second rf to 3b to ss, RBI (1-0 B); SERVEN, Jona scored. 1 4

Wichita State - Top of 3rd WSU LBS
Gillaspie, C walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Baker reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FBK); Gillaspie, C out at second 1b to ss. 1 4
Coy reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Baker out at second 3b to 2b. 1 4
Bayliff singled up the middle (1-1 FB); Coy advanced to second. 1 4
Harbutz walked (3-0 BBBB); Bayliff advanced to second; Coy advanced to third. 1 4
Haddox singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Harbutz advanced to second; Bayliff scored; Coy scored. 3 4
Doggett struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 3 4

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd WSU LBS
YAMAGUCHI, J flied out to cf (2-2 KKBFB). 3 4
PATRON, Ino singled up the middle (2-1 FBB). 3 4
PATRON, Ino out at first c to 2b to 1b, caught stealing. 3 4
PRIGATANO, R struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 3 4

Wichita State - Top of 4th WSU LBS
SABO, Nick to p for HILL, David. 3 4
Bobbit singled to left field (1-2 KFB). 3 4
Dearman singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Bobbit advanced to second. 3 4



Gillaspie, C walked (3-0 BBBB); Dearman advanced to second; Bobbit advanced to third. 3 4
Baker singled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Gillaspie, C advanced to second; Dearman advanced to third;
Bobbit scored. 4 4
PROVENCHER to p for SABO, Nick. 4 4
Coy struck out looking (2-2 BFKBK). 4 4
Bayliff grounded into double play p to 2b to ss to 1b (3-1 BFBB); Baker out on the play. 4 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th WSU LBS
HUTTING, Eri grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBKFB). 4 4
GUERRA, Josh struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 4 4
SERVEN, Jona reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B). 4 4
BRENNER, Col hit by pitch (1-1 FB); SERVEN, Jona advanced to second. 4 4
McNEIL, Jeff grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 4

Wichita State - Top of 5th WSU LBS
HUNT, Landon to p for PROVENCHER. 4 4
Harbutz grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 4
Haddox grounded out to p (0-0). 4 4
Doggett struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 4 4

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th WSU LBS
HILL, Michae doubled to left field (0-1 S). 4 4
YAMAGUCHI, J reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 KKB). 4 4
Palmer, D. to p for Ladwig. 4 4
PATRON, Ino reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); YAMAGUCHI, J advanced to second; HILL, Michae out at
second 3b to ss. 4 4
PRIGATANO, R singled to third base (0-1 K); PATRON, Ino advanced to second; YAMAGUCHI, J advanced to
third. 4 4
HUTTING, Eri flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-1 BF); YAMAGUCHI, J scored. 4 5
GUERRA, Josh singled through the right side (0-1 K); PRIGATANO, R advanced to second; PATRON, Ino
advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 4 5

Wichita State - Top of 6th WSU LBS
Bobbit grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 4 5
Dearman hit by pitch (0-0). 4 5
Gillaspie, C grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Dearman out on the play. 4 5

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th WSU LBS
SERVEN, Jona doubled to left field (1-1 BK). 4 5
BRENNER, Col struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 4 5
McNEIL, Jeff grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); SERVEN, Jona advanced to third. 4 5
HILL, Michae grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFB). 4 5

Wichita State - Top of 7th WSU LBS
Baker grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 4 5
Coy out at first p to 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 4 5
Kihle pinch hit for Bayliff. 4 5
Kihle flied out to rf (0-1 S). 4 5

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th WSU LBS
Kihle to rf. 4 5
YAMAGUCHI, J walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 4 5
PATRON, Ino out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); YAMAGUCHI, J advanced to second. 4 5
Vielock to p for Palmer, D.. 4 5



PRIGATANO, R popped up to 1b (2-2 KBKB). 4 5
HUTTING, Eri grounded out to 3b (0-2 KKF). 4 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wichita State - Top of 8th WSU LBS
Harbutz grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 5
Green, M. pinch hit for Haddox. 4 5
Green, M. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKKFF). 4 5
Moore, S. pinch hit for Doggett. 4 5
MACIEL, Jon to p for HUNT, Landon. 4 5
Mucha pinch hit for Moore, S.. 4 5
Mucha struck out swinging (3-2 BKSFFBFBFS). 4 5

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th WSU LBS
Green, M. to cf. 4 5
Mucha to lf. 4 5
GUERRA, Josh struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFFS). 4 5
SERVEN, Jona struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFKS). 4 5
BRENNER, Col grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 4 5

Wichita State - Top of 9th WSU LBS
Bobbit walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 5
Dearman struck out looking (2-2 BBKFFK). 4 5
Gillaspie, C grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Bobbit out on the play. 4 5

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th WSU LBS


